

Amend CSSB 900 on third reading as follows:

(1) In SECTION 13 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.102(b), Insurance Code, strike "who actively write and renew windstorm and hail insurance in the first tier coastal counties" and substitute "who do not reside in the seacoast territory".

(2) In SECTION 13 of the bill, strike amended Section 2210.102(d), Insurance Code, and substitute the following:

(d) One member must reside in a second tier coastal county [~~be a representative of an area of this state that is not located in the seacoast territory with demonstrated expertise in insurance and actuarial principles~~].

(3) In SECTION 13 of the bill, strike added Sections 2210.102(d-1) and (d-2), Insurance Code, and substitute the following:

(d-1) Two members must represent and reside in an area located more than 100 miles from the Texas coastline.